

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
Hort. Divn. III
B2B JANAKPURI NEW DELHI

Speed post.

No. F54(32) Hort.III/2009-10/ 2432 Dated: 31-12-09.

To

Sh. Mohan Swarnp Sharma
WZ-167, 3rd floor, Gali No. 5,
Vikander Nagar
New Delhi-110058.

Sub: m/o All m/p Green area at Hort. Div. III

SH: Repair to boundary wall.

D/Sir,

Your ~~negotiated~~ quoted item rates tender for the above mentioned work has been accepted on behalf of DDA as under:-

Estimated cost : Rs. 90854.00
Contractor's quoted rate Rs. 29.88% below the Estt. Cost.
Accepted tendered rate Rs. 63704.00 (Rs Sixty three thousand Seven hundred and four only)

The percentage to be taken for the purpose of clause-12 shall be 29.88 % ~~above~~ below on rates based on DSR-2007.

You are requested to attend the office to sign the agreement alongwith non-judicial stamp paper worth Rs.50/- within seven days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which the acceptance of tender is likely to be withdrawn and the earnest money forfeited. You are, therefore, directed to contact the AE(CC) of this office and start the work at once. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender shall be reckoned after the tendays from the date of issue of this letter to commence the work. The time allowed for execution of the work will be 1 (one) day: month.

Your letter dated 31-12-09 shall form part of the agreement.

Yours faithfully,

Copy to:-

1. CE(DWA) DDA. 2. Dir(Hort) S/N, DDA. 3. EE (QC)-III, DDA, AO(W)-II DDA. 5. AO/CAU/DWK.DDA. 6. DD(H) 1 to X/DWK, DDA. 7. Income tax Commr. W.No.13, N.Delhi 8. AD I to III/Hort.III 9. HC/Hort.III 10. Cashier, Hort.III 11. Commr, Sale Tax NCT. 12. Agmt. File 13. DDA contractor Welfare Assn. Vikas Kutir 14. DDA Contractor Assn. Vikas Kutir 15. Concerned file.

Dy. Dir (Hort) III
26/12/09

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORT. DIVIN.NO.III
B-2B JANAK PURI NEW DELHI-110058

— 77 —

A₁

Name of work: - M/o Aff. M.P Green area at Hastal park-II

SH: - Repair to Boundary wall.

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Random Rubble masonry with hard stone in foundation and plinth including levelling up with cement concrete 1:6:12 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand : 12 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in plinth level with (a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	35.00	Cum.	Rs. 1450.00	Rs 50750.00
2	Pointing on stone work with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) (a) Raised and cut pointing	174.00	Sqm.	Rs 46.00	Rs 8004.00
3	Providing and laying cement concrete in retaining walls, return walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, columns, piers, abutments, pillars, posts, struts buttresses, string or lacing coarse, parapets, coping, bed blocks, anchor blocks, plain window cills, fillets etc. up to floor five level excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and finishing. 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm. nominal size)	2.25	Cum.	Rs 2200.00	Rs 4950.00
			Add 5%		
					Total Rs. 63704.00

(Cement: 4.00 MT issue Rate Rs. 5175.00 per MT) 0101

Rs. Sixty three thousand seven hundred & four only

A=1
C
CS
OK
D
NIL
+K=1
11

J.E. (Civil)

A.E. (Civil)

Dy. Director (Hort.) III
DDA

उप-निदेशक (उद्यान)
उद्यान-खण्ड-3
दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण

JEC (1) JEC (2) DD (H) III